attributable to shareholders per share after completion of the Offering.
In this respect, the total equity attributable to shareholders is adjusted
for the effects of the Offering, assuming (i) the execution of the capital
increase in the maximum number of offered New Shares and (ii) an
increase in the total equity attributable to shareholders at the low end,
mid-point and high end of the Price Range by €194.0 million,
€194.0 million and €194.0 million, respectively. The assumed increase
is based on the expected net proceeds, taking into effect the reduction in
deferred tax liabilities triggered through the incurrence of offer related
costs by the Company. The adjusted total equity attributable to
shareholders is expressed as a per share figure, assuming
35,000,000 outstanding Shares at the low end of the Price Range,
33,888,889 outstanding Shares at the mid-point of the Price Range and
33,000,000 oustanding Shares at the high end of the Price Range, upon
completion of the Offering (these per share figures being referred to as
“Post-IPO Equity per Share”). As each Share carries one vote, the
respective voting rights of any shareholder will be diluted in the same
percentage as a result of the Offering.

Low End Mid-Point High End

Price per share (in €) ..... 20.00 22.50 25.00
Total equity attributable to

shareholders per share as of
March 31, 2015 (based on
25,000,000 outstanding Shares
before the Offering) (in €) ..... 18.31 18.31 18.31

Post-IPO Equity per Share (in €) . . . . . 18.62 19.24 19.75
Amount by which the price per share

exceeds the Post-IPO Equity per
Share (immediate dilution per share)
(in €) ..... 1.38 3.26 5.25

Immediate dilution (in %) ..... 6.9 14.5 21.0
Voting rights per share ..... 1 1 1

E.7 Estimated expenses charged to the
investor by the issuer.

Not applicable. Investors will not be charged expenses by the Company
or the Underwriters.

S-19

GERMAN TRANSLATION OF THE SUMMARY OF THE PROSPECTUS
ZUSAMMENFASSUNG DES PROSPEKTS

Zusammenfassungen bestehen aus Informationsblöcken, die als Angaben („Angaben“) bezeichnet sind. Diese
Angaben sind in den Abschnitten A – E (A.1 – E.7) fortlaufend nummeriert. Diese Zusammenfassung enthält alle Angaben, die
für die vorliegende Art von Wertpapier und Emittent in eine Zusammenfassung aufzunehmen sind. Da einige Angaben nicht

[…]

Kapitalerhöhung mit der Höchstzahl der angebotenen Neuen Aktien
durchgeführt wird, und (ii) sich das auf die Aktionäre entfallende
Eigenkapital bei einem Platzierungspreis am unteren Ende der
Preisspanne um 194,0 Mio. EUR, zum Mittelwert der Preisspanne um
194,0 Mio. EUR und am oberen Ende der Preisspanne um 194,0 Mio.
EUR erhöht. Die angenommene Erhöhung basiert auf dem erwarteten
Nettoerlös unter Berücksichtigung der Verringerung der latenten
Steuerschulden durch die der Gesellschaft entstehenden Kosten im
Zusammenhang mit dem Angebot. Das bereinigte auf die Aktionäre
entfallende Eigenkapital wird als Kennzahl je Aktie ausgedrückt, unter
der Annahme von 35.000.000 ausstehenden Aktien bei einer Platzierung
am unteren Ende der Preisspanne, 33.888.889 ausstehenden Aktien bei
einer Platzierung zum Mittelwert der Preisspanne und 33.000.000
ausstehenden Aktien bei einer Platzierung am oberen Ende der
Preisspanne nach Durchführung des Angebots (diese Kennzahlen je
Aktie werden als „Eigenkapital je Aktie nach dem IPO“ bezeichnet).
Da jede Aktie eine Stimme gewährt, werden die jeweiligen Stimmrechte
eines Aktionärs durch das Angebot in derselben prozentualen Höhe
verwässert.

Unteres
Ende Mittelwert

Oberes
Ende

Preis je Aktie (in EUR) ..... 20,00 22,50 25,00
Auf die Aktionäre entfallendes

Eigenkapital je Aktie zum 31. März
2015 (auf der Grundlage von
25.000.000 ausstehenden Aktien vor
dem Angebot) (in EUR) ..... 18,31 18,31 18,31

Eigenkapital je Aktie nach dem IPO (in
EUR) ..... 18,62 19,24 19,75

Betrag, um den der Preis je Aktie das
Eigenkapital je Aktie nach dem IPO
übersteigt (unmittelbare Verwässerung
je Aktie) (in EUR) ..... 1,38 3,26 5,25

Unmittelbare Verwässerung (in %) ..... 6,9 14,5 21,0
Stimmrechte je Aktie ..... 1 1 1

E.7 Schätzung der Ausgaben, die dem
Anleger vom Emittenten in Rechnung
gestellt werden.

Entfällt. Anlegern werden von der Gesellschaft oder den
Konsortialbanken keine Ausgaben in Rechnung gestellt.

S-40

RISK FACTORS

An investment in the Shares of ADO Properties S.A. (the “Company”, “ADO”, and, together with its consolidated
subsidiaries, “we”, “our” or the “Group”) is subject to risks. Therefore, investors should carefully consider the following
risks and the other information contained in this Prospectus when deciding whether to invest in the Shares. The market price

[…]

after completion of the Offering. In this respect, the total equity attributable to shareholders is adjusted for the effects of the
Offering, assuming (i) the execution of the capital increase in the maximum number of offered New Shares and (ii) an
increase in the total equity attributable to shareholders at the low end, mid-point and high end of the Price Range by
€194.0 million, €194.0 million and €194.0 million, respectively. The assumed increase is based on the expected net proceeds,
taking into effect the reduction in deferred tax liabilities triggered through the incurrence of offer related costs by the
Company. The adjusted total equity attributable to shareholders is expressed as a per share figure, assuming 35,000,000
outstanding Shares at the low end of the Price Range, 33,888,889 outstanding Shares at the mid-point of the Price Range and
33,000,000 oustanding Shares at the high end of the Price Range, upon completion of the Offering (these per share figures
being referred to as “Post-IPO Equity per Share”). As each Share carries one vote, the respective voting rights of any
shareholder will be diluted in the same percentage as a result of the Offering.

Low End Mid-Point High End

Price per share (in €) ..... 20.00 22.50 25.00
Total equity attributable to shareholders per share as of March 31, 2015 (based on

25,000,000 outstanding Shares before the Offering) (in €) ..... 18.31 18.31 18.31
Post-IPO Equity per Share (in €) ..... 18.62 19.24 19.75
Amount by which the price per share exceeds the Post-IPO Equity per Share (immediate

dilution per share) (in €) ..... 1.38 3.26 5.25
Immediate dilution (in %) ..... 6.9 14.5 21.0
Voting rights per share ..... 1 1 1

41

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA AND GROUP DATA

The financial data contained in the following tables is extracted or derived from the audited consolidated financial
statements of the Group for the Fiscal Year 2014, the Fiscal Year 2013, and the Fiscal Year 2012 and the unaudited
condensed consolidated interim financial statements of the Group as of and for the First Quarter 2015. These annual and
interim consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS. Additional information included in